on interior & exterior decoration to make their university or institute more iconic. But its not
enough to meet the satisfaction level of the students. Only five (5) variables as well as only seven
(7) universities, degree awarding institutes and with only four hundred & forty six (446) were
not copious. It will take huge time with several variables. Well expand it with the comparative
analysis of education with respect to students satisfaction level. Well take the Pakistan as a
population and sample from the four (4) provinces. Then we hope so results will definitely